UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUST DEED

elding Rolling

24917090

COROLANDA CAR

10.00

1979 JER 12 MI 11 41 APR-12-79 560117 0 24917090 4 A -- Rec

641309

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

THIS INDENTURE, Made 1979, between Bank of Ravenswood, an Illinois Banking Corporation, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated June 21, 1977 and known as trust number 2723, herein referred to as "First Party," and Chicago Title & Trust Company an Illinois comoration herein referred to as TRUSTEE, witnesseth:

THAT, WI EI EAS First Party has concurrently herewith executed an instalment note bearing even date herewith in the Principal som of FIFTY TWO WOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100-----(\$52,500.00)-----Dollars, made payable to IBY PREX BANK OF RAVENSWOOD

and delivered, in and by which said Note the First Party promises to pay out of that portion of the trust estate subject to said Trust Agreement and hereinafter specifically described, the said principal sum and interest from March 17, 1979

payable mountly on the balance of principal remaining from time to time unpaid at the rate of 10 3/4 per cent per anr un in instalments as follows:

Five Hundred Thirty Three and no/100------(\$533,00)~----

Dollars on the 1st day of May Five Hundred Thirty Three and 10,100-1st day of each month thereafter until said note is fully paid except that the final Dollars on the

payment of principal and interest, if not so me raid, shall be due on the 1st day of April 19 84

All such payments on account of the indebte ass evidenced by said note to be first applied to interest on the unpaid principal balance and the remainder to principal; provided that the principal of each instalment unless paid when due shall bear interest at the rate of 11 3/Her cent for a num, and all of said principal and interest being made payable at such banking house or trust company in Chico.

Illinois, as the holders of the note may, from time to time, Illinois, as the holders of the note may, from time to time, in writing appoint, and in absence of such appointment then at the office of Bank of Ravenswood

in said City, NOW, THEREFORE. First Party to accure the payment of the said printip in a money and said interest in accordance with the terms, provisions and limitations of this trust deed, and also in consideration of the sum of One Dollar is him do said, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, grant, remise, release, a slien and convey unto the Trustee, its successors and assigns, it et j dowing described Real Estate situate, lying and being in the COUNTY OF AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, to wit: Cook

Lot 180 (except that part of said lot lying between in Northeasterly line of Lincoln Avenue and a line 17 feet Northeasterly of Lincoln Avenue measured at right angles thereto and parallel with the Northeasterly line of Lincoln Avenue) in Krenn and Dato's Polo Grounds Addition to N. Edgewater being a subdivision in the South West 1/4 of Section 1, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Toird Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

NAME Bank of Ravenswood STREET 1825 W Lawrence Ave CITY Chicago, Illinois 60640 FOR RECORDERS INDEX PURPOSES INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE

5809 N Lincoln Ave

THIS IN Chi cago; Illinois PARED BY:

MARILYN WEINKETZ BANK OF RAVEMSWOOD

This instrument was prepared by Minnois 60040

OR INSTRUCTIONS RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NUMBER

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In order to provide for the payment of taxes and assessments Mortgagor agrees to deposit with the holder of said Note secured kereby, 1/12th of the annual taxes and assessments; sold deposit to be made simultaneously virin the payments of principal and interest above described. Should taxes, when due, exceed such deposits, then the Mortgagor agrees to limited the positional population of the second deposits shall be second-considered a default under the terms of this agreement. Said excrave deposits shall be in a non-interest bearing account.

The mortgagor hereby waives any and all rights of redemption from sale and a riny order or decrea of foreclosure of this trust classes. The mortgagor, education and every person, except decrea or judgment, or ditors of the mortgagor, educing any interest in this trust deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of Ravenswood, not personall Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and	y but as Trustee as aforesaid, has caused these presents to be signed by its attested by its Assistant Land Trust Officer this wand year first above
written.	
BANK OF RAVENS	WOOD As Trustee as aforesaid and not rersonally,
S: By Karth C &	Asst. vice.presiden.
S. E. S.	ASSI VICE-PRESIDEN'.
	/· .
Attest ///o/ /	ASSISTANT LAND TRUST OF CER
STATE OF ILLINOIS 1 the t	undersigned
a Notary Public in and for said Cou	nty, in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
COUNTY OF COOK 100 Keit	h C. Ericksen 🚬 ,
Assi-vice-President of Bank of Ravenswood and Eva Higi	
Assi Land Trust Officer of said Bank, who see personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are	
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such ASSI . Vice-President and Assistant Land Trust Utilicer, respec-	
tively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as sforeasted, for the uses	
and purposes therein set furth; a	nd the said Assistant Land Trust Officer then and there acknowledged that said
Assistant Land Trust Officer, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the seal of said Bank to said instrument as said dassistant Land Trust Officer's own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said	
and A . Bank so Tourtee as a foregold for the user and nutronces therein set forth	
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 4th day of April 1979	
The South of the state of the s	
₹ -0 ***	Notary Public
Silver A Maria	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
	OCT, 27, 1980
CINTORTANT	The Instalment Note mentioned in the within Trust Deed has been identified
OR THE PROTECTION OF BOTH THE BORROWER AND LENDER,	herewith under Identification No. 6413113
HE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED SHOULD BE IDENTI-	
IED BY THE TRUSTEE NAMED HEREIN BEFORE THE TRUST DEED	CHICAGO TITLE & TRUST COMPANY, TRUSTER

END OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

IS FILED FOR RECORD